City of Sacramento

AMENDMENT No. 1 to CONTRACT 2007-085 resulting from BID NO. B0711810738

This is an amendment to the contract 2007-085 for Utility Bed Trucks dated May 15,
2007, by and between the City of Sacramento, a municipal corporation (“City”) and
Riverview International Trucks. Contract is amended as follows:

1.

In consideration of the additional commodities, the maximum not-to-exceed
amount is increased by $98,199.77 and said maximum not-to-exceed amount
is amended as follows:

Original not-to-exceed amount (three years) $1,117,429
Total contract expenditures as of 12-12-2007 $554,969.68
Estimated usage in FY2007/08 $660,659.09
New not-to-exceed contract amount $1,215,628.77

Contractor agrees that the amount of increase in the not-to-exceed amount
specified in section 1, above, shall constitute full compensation for the
additional commodities based on the bid unit price.

Contractor warrants and represent that the person or persons executing this
Amendment on behalf of Contractor has or have been duly authorized by
Contractor to sign and bind Contractor to the terms hereof.

Except as specifically revised herein, all terms and conditions of the Contract
shall remain in full force and effect, and Contractor shall perform all of the
services, duties, obligations, and conditions required under the Contract, as
modified by this Amendment.

The original contract term was for a period one year from the date of award

by City Council (May 15, 2007), with the option for two additional one-year
extensions.

Page 1 of 2



City of Sacramento

Ray Kerridge
City Manager

o

Approval Recommended By:

< Jerry Hl/Ckg SetﬂoKDe(ponty City Attorney Reina Schwartz
" : ‘ Director of General Services

City Clerk

Page 2 of 2



